

**IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE
& JMFC., MALAVALLI.**

O.S.55/2018

PLAINTIFF/s :

Smt.Chowdamma & another

V/S

DEFENDANT/s

Smt.Gowramma
& others

ISSUES

- 1) Whether the plaintiffs prove that the suit schedule properties are the ancestral and joint family properties of themselves and defendants and also they are joint possession and enjoyment over the suit schedule properties ?
- 2) Whether the plaintiffs prove that they are entitled 2/3th share in the suit schedule properties ?
- 3) Whether the defendant No.2 and 3 prove that the defendant No.3 is the adopted daughter of her grand-mother namely Late Venkatamma ?
- 4) Whether the defendant No.2 and 3 further prove that grandmother of the defendant No.3 namely Late Venkatamma bequeathed the properties infavour of defendant No.3 as per document dated 28.04.2001 as stated in para No.14 of their written statement ?

- 5) Whether the defendant No.2 and 3 further prove that the mother of the Late Venkatamma namely Late Devamma had executed registered gift deed infavour of said Venkatamma on 23.12.1949 ?
- 6) Whether the plaintiffs are entitled to reliefs as sought for ?
- 7) What order or decree ?

Dt: 28.01.2025.
Malavalli.

Senior Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Malavalli.